
 

Monetary Developments: July 2022 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs789.8 billion as at end-July 2022, with its major 

component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs735.4 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs840.6 billion and 

Rs764.6 billion, respectively.  
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Jul-22 Jun-22

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 43,163 42,461 702 1.7

II. Deposit Liabilities 735,432 728,679 6,753 0.9

  II.I Rupee Deposits 575,453 570,231 5,223 0.9

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 159,979 158,448 1,530 1.0

III. Debt securities 11,188 12,444 -1,256 -10.1

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 789,784 783,584 6,199 0.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 840,563 836,190 4,373 0.5

    Bank of Mauritius 264,077 293,076 -28,999 -9.9

    Other Depository Corporations 576,487 543,114 33,372 6.1

1. Net Claims on Central Government 131,974 122,787 9,186 7.5

    Bank of Mauritius -20,514 -27,357 6,843 25.0

    Other Depository Corporations 152,488 150,144 2,343 1.6

2. Claims on Other Sectors 632,582 636,899 -4,316 -0.7

    Bank of Mauritius 91,927 91,958 -31 0.0

    Other Depository Corporations 540,655 544,940 -4,285 -0.8

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 631,901 636,160 -4,259 -0.7

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 764,556 759,686 4,870 0.6

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 815,336 812,292 3,044 0.4

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 789,784 783,584 6,199 0.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change
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